
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION


RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.156
TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.12.2025


MPLAD FUNDS FOR NATIONAL CALAMITY IN THE STATE OF PUNJAB


156. DR. VIKRAMJIT SINGH SAHNEY:


Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:


a) whether it is a fact that Government has declared Punjab floods as a national calamity at E-Sakshi Portal enabling all MPs across the country to contribute from their MPLAD funds up to rupees 1 crore for Punjab Floods; and

 b) if so, the details of the fund granted by various Members of Parliaments (MPs) for Punjab Floods under Calamity Consent on E-Sakshi Portal from their MPLAD funds, MP- wise, grant amount-wise and date wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS
AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION, MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT
CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF CULTURE (RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a) Yes Sir.


(b) The details of the Fund consented by Hon’ble MPs for Punjab Floods is enclosed (Annexure I).


                                                                         *****


Annexure-I


{Annexure referred to in part (b) of Reply to Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No.156 for answer on 01.12.2025}


Sl.No Name of Hon’ble MP
House of

Parliament
Consent

Date
Consent Amount (in

₹)

1 Shri Hardeep Singh Puri Rajya Sabha 17 Nov 2025 10,000,000.00

2 Dr. Ashok Kumar Mittal  Rajya Sabha 04 Nov 2025 10,000,000.00

3
Shri Gurmeet Singh Meet
Hayer

Lok Sabha 03 Nov 2025 7,500,000.00

4 Shri Harbhajan Singh  Rajya Sabha 03 Nov 2025 10,000,000.00

5 Shri Narain Dass Gupta Rajya Sabha 03 Nov 2025 7,500,000.00

6 Shri Sanjay Singh Rajya Sabha 03 Nov 2025 10,000,000.00

7 Shri Sandeep Kumar Pathak  Rajya Sabha 29 Oct 2025 10,000,000.00

8 Shri Jual Oram Lok Sabha 10 Oct 2025 10,000,000.00

9
Dr. Parmar Jashvantsinh
Salamsinh

Rajya Sabha 07 Oct 2025 2,500,000.00

10 Shri Narain Dass Gupta  Rajya Sabha 06 Oct 2025 2,500,000.00

11 Shri Narhari Amin  Rajya Sabha 03 Oct 2025 2,500,000.00

12 Dr. Vikramjit Singh Sahney  Rajya Sabha 19 Sep 2025 10,000,000.00

